

Resolution No. 2023/09/11-R1

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ADDITION OF A NPPFA DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN AS A POLICE EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Maroa this 11th Day of September, 2023.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the City Council of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois, this 11th Day of September, 2023.

RESOLUTION No. 2023/09/11-R1

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ADDITION OF A NPPFA DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN AS A POLICE EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Maroa has provided benefits to its employees.

WHEREAS, the City Council is always looking to enhance the employee benefit program.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and the City Council of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois, as follows:

SECTION 1: The City of Maroa approves using the National Public Pension Fund Association 457 Deferred Compensation Plan as its Deferred Compensation Plan and all associated documents as part of its police employee benefits.

This authorization will be in effect until/if a future City of Maroa Council action decides to discontinue this benefit.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PRESENTED, PASSED AND APPROVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois, on this 11th Day of September, 2023.

NAME	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Alderman Monty Greutman				
and any Greatman	X			
Alderwoman Angela Bogle	X			
Alderman Jeremiah Grider	X			
Alderman Matt Riley				*
Alderman Blake West				<u> </u>
Alderwoman Toni				
Stoutenborough	X			
Mayor Ryan Wilkey	K			
TOTALS				1
	C	A States		1

Games Kypn w Ryan Wilkey, Mayor

ATTEST:

ute Tarrott

Crystal Parrott, City Clerk

Seal

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF MACON

Certificate

I, Crystal Parrott, certify that I am the duly elected and acting City Clerk of the City of Maroa, Macon County, Illinois.

S.S.

I further certify that on September 11th, 2023.the Corporate Authorities of such Municipality passed and approved

RESOLUTION No. 2023/09/11-R1

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE ADDITION OF A NPPFA DEFERRED COMPENSATION PLAN AS A POLICE EMPLOYEE BENEFIT

which provided by its terms that it should be published in pamphlet form.

The pamphlet form of **RESOLUTION No. 2023/09/11-R1**, including the Ordinance and a cover sheet thereof, was prepared, and a copy of such Ordinance was posted in the City Hall, commencing on September 11th, 2023 and continuing for at least ten days thereafter. Copies of such Ordinance were also available for public inspection upon request in the office of the City Clerk.

Dated at Maroa, Illinois, this 11th Day of September, 2023.

Crystal Parrott, City Clerk

Seal